





# ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

## BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI SANGYAL TSERING BAPPU, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No. APIC-1059/2023

Dated, Itanagar the 31st May, 2024.

### Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

## **Appellant**

## **Respondent**

Shri Kino Rade C/o Takar Kino, Chimpu-1, Luttu Lenia, PO-RKM Itanagar,AP.

Vs

PIO, O/o the Soil & Conservation Climate Change RWD W/Z Itanagar, AP.

## JUDGEMENT & ORDER

Date of hearing: 31/05/24 Date of Judgement and Order: 31/05/24

This is an appeal under section 19 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Kino Rade/C/o Takar Kino, Chimpu-1, Luttu Lenia, PO-RKM, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by the PIO, O/o the Soil & Conservation, Climate Change RWD, W/Z Itanagar, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh as sought for by the Appellant under section 6(1) (Form-A) of RTI Act, 2005.

<u>Facts of the case:</u> The Appellant, Shri Kino Rade C/o Takar Kino filed an application dated 21/08/23 before the PIO, O/o the Soil & Conservation, Climate Change RWD, W/Z Itanagar, Govt. of AP, seeking the following information:

1. <u>Particulars of information:</u> CLIMATE CHANGE UNDER(NAFCC) CD-BLOCK BALIJAN, SANGDUPOTA.

(i) Details of information required:

- 1. Total number of phase wise package.
- 2. Notice
- 3. Sanctioned order copy.
- 4. Name of the firm which work has been awarded.
- 5. Agreement of firm owner and department.
- 6. Detail Project Report (DPR) phase 1,2,3 and 4.
- 7. Payment status of package 1,2,3 and 4.
- 8. Completion report from the firm owner to the department.
- 9. Total cost of the Project against phase wise in the Sangdupota circle.
- 10 Total amount of transaction to WRD department from the forest department of Climate Change (2019-2023).

In the 1<sup>st</sup> hearing of the appeal on 31/01/24, the Appellant was present but the PIO was absent. Therefore, the case couldn't be heard. The next date of hearing of this case was fixed on 10<sup>th</sup> May 2024.

The case was heard for 2<sup>nd</sup> time on 10/05/24 as scheduled. The Appellant was present and PIO was also present. The PIO had provided the information(s) sought by the Appellant during the hearing of this case. The information so furnished by the PIO was handed over to the Appellant who was directed to go through the same and inform his satisfaction or otherwise.

The case was heard for the 3rd time today on 31/05/24 wherein both the parties were present. The Appellant informed the Commission that he had gone through the information furnished to him by the PIO during last hearing held on 10/05/24 and further submitted that he is satisfied with the information received from the PIO.

Hence, the case is disposal of.

Order may be issued accordingly.

### Sd/-(Sangyal Tsering Bappu) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.

Memo.No. APIC- 1059/2023/ 76

Dated Itanagar (June 2024.

Copy to:

- 1. The PIO O/o the Soil & Conservation Climate Change, RWD W/Z, Itanagar. PIN-791111, Govt.of AP for information & necessary action please. (Mobile no.9436051218)
- 2. Shri Kino Rade C/o Shri Takar Kino, Chimpu-1, Luttu Lenia, PO-RKM, Itanagar, (PIN-791113), for information & necessary action please. (Mobile no.9856307787).
- 3. The Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.
  - 4. Office copy.

Apelety Itaniagar. Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Registrar/Dy. Registrar, Itanagar